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1.peld. H1 JW C 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 2 Austra KRONE, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:37,92

2 5 Kate AGARE, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:45,96

3 4 Augustė ŠABLINSKAITĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 00:50,52

4 3 Māra KRONE, 2007/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:51,24

5 6 Miglė ČERNAUSKAITĖ, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:56,78

2.peld. H2 JW C 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 1 Zane GOLDMANE, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:40,67

2 2 Gerda VILNĪTE, 2007/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:54,13

3 5 Austėja BUBINAITĖ, 2008/ RC Favoritas 00:58,35

4 3 Auksė BURDULYTĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 01:00,42

5 4 Meda STASIULEVIČIŪTĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 01:10,65

3.peld. H1 JM C 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 2 Edvards Kristaps VILAUS, 2005/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:41,32

2 3 Valters SĒJĀNS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:46,73

3 5 Emīls Kārlis OZOLIŅŠ, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:50,84

4 1 Kristers Aleksandrs JAKOVĻEVS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:51,77

5 6 Haralds GRUZIŅŠ, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:57,28

6 4 Kristiāns KALCENAVS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:01,80

4.peld. H2 JM C 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 6 Artemy LUGOVSKIY, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:36,77

2 4 Emīls Niks DONOVS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:39,75

3 3 Roberts TERPS, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:48,92

4 5 Jokūbas JONAUSKAS, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:52,29

5 2 Armands SILOVS, 2007/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:01,86

5.peld. H3 JM C 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 2 Ariels MITJURŅIKOVS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:34,77

2 5 Emilis VAIKŠNORAS, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:54,53

3 1 Patriks STRAZDS, 2005/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:56,13

4 4 Kristiāns PUDULIS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:02,88

6.peld. H1 JW B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 3 Gabriela BAJĀRE, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:37,33

2 2 Ugnė VAITKŪNAITĖ, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:48,95

3 4 Līna AGARE, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:54,93

4 5 Dinija Paula NIEDRA, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:56,06

7.peld. H2 JW B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 3 Sabīne GRUNDMANE, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:34,68

2 6 Ance VEĻIČKO, 2003/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 00:39,41

3 1 Veronika KALNIŅA, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:47,45

4 5 Elza BREŽINSKA, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:50,70

5 4 Ieva Kellija MEIERE, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:56,60

-- 2 Enija KLĪVE, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS --

8.peld. H3 JW B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 5 Laine RUMPE, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:29,04

2 1 Anete BAROVSKA, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:44,92

3 3 Sanija KOKTA, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:49,68

9.peld. H1 JM B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 2 Ignas RAMONAS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:38,98

2 1 Filips ANDREJEVS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:41,48

3 3 Markuss Adrians VIĻUMSONS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:43,00

4 5 Dmitrijs VASEČKINS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:46,80

5 6 Rihards GOLDMANIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:47,37

6 4 Aidas MALECKAS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:50,76

10.peld. H2 JM B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 1 Ričards STENDERS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:29,42

2 4 Arkādijs GARAŠČENKO, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:39,06

3 2 Haralds ZOMMERS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:43,42

4 6 Simonas LODA, 2003/ RC Favoritas 00:44,73

5 3 Renāts BUDILOVIČS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:57,32

11.peld. H3 JM B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 6 Jānis KURMĪTIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:36,70

2 1 Konstantīns ŠAVLAJS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:37,76

3 3 Alekss BERĶIS- BERGS, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:47,84

4 2 Dāvids ĻAHS, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:48,36

5 5 Titas KAZOKAITIS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:49,60
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12.peld. H4 JM B 11:00 - 11:15 50 1 4 Arnas VENSKŪNAS, 2003/ RC Favoritas 00:32,41

2 5 Marks Lotārs PUPIŅŠ, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:33,60

3 2 Kristaps BRŪVERIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:35,92

4 1 Ansis LUBGANS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV SASS 00:38,86

5 3 Kārlis LASMANIS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:39,76

13.peld. FB JW C 11:30-11:35 50 1 1 Miglė ČERNAUSKAITĖ, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:55,60

2 3 Auksė BURDULYTĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 01:02,13

3 2 Austėja BUBINAITĖ, 2008/ RC Favoritas 01:04,70

4 4 Meda STASIULEVIČIŪTĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 01:15,27

14.peld. FA JW C 11:30-11:35 50 1 1 Austra KRONE, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:37,70

2 2 Zane GOLDMANE, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:43,26

3 3 Kate AGARE, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:44,88

4 4 Augustė ŠABLINSKAITĖ, 2006/ RC Favoritas 00:49,94

5 5 Māra KRONE, 2007/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:51,96

6 6 Gerda VILNĪTE, 2007/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:52,74

15.peld. FC JM C 11:30-11:35 50 1 1 Kristiāns KALCENAVS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:02,07

2 3 Kristiāns PUDULIS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:05,16

3 2 Armands SILOVS, 2007/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:07,86

16.peld. FB JM C 11:30-11:35 50 1 2 Kristers Aleksandrs JAKOVĻEVS, 2006/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:53,29

2 3 Jokūbas JONAUSKAS, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:53,40

3 1 Emīls Kārlis OZOLIŅŠ, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:53,64

4 4 Emilis VAIKŠNORAS, 2005/ RC Favoritas 00:57,23

5 5 Patriks STRAZDS, 2005/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:58,11

6 6 Haralds GRUZIŅŠ, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:59,30

17.peld. FA JM C 11:30-11:35 50 1 1 Ariels MITJURŅIKOVS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:34,32

2 2 Artemy LUGOVSKIY, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:37,20

3 3 Emīls Niks DONOVS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:42,60

4 4 Edvards Kristaps VILAUS, 2005/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:42,78

5 5 Valters SĒJĀNS, 2006/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:47,32

6 6 Roberts TERPS, 2005/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:51,13

18.peld. FD JM B 11:50-11:55 50 1 6 Dāvids ĻAHS, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:45,97

2 2 Aidas MALECKAS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:49,64

3 5 Alekss BERĶIS- BERGS, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:50,98

4 1 Titas KAZOKAITIS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:52,10

5 3 Renāts BUDILOVIČS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:58,79

19.peld. FC JM B 11:50-11:55 50 1 1 Haralds ZOMMERS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:44,29

2 2 Simonas LODA, 2003/ RC Favoritas 00:44,95

3 3 Dmitrijs VASEČKINS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:46,67

4 4 Rihards GOLDMANIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:48,58

19a.peld FB JM B 11:50-11:55 50 1 2 Ignas RAMONAS, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:39,16

2 3 Arkādijs GARAŠČENKO, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:40,20

3 5 Filips ANDREJEVS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:40,38

4 1 Ansis LUBGANS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV SASS 00:40,92

5 4 Kārlis LASMANIS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:41,25

6 6 Markuss Adrians VIĻUMSONS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:43,16

19b.peld FA JM B 11:50-11:55 50 1 1 Ričards STENDERS, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:29,83

2 2 Arnas VENSKŪNAS, 2003/ RC Favoritas 00:31,86

3 3 Marks Lotārs PUPIŅŠ, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:34,23

4 5 Jānis KURMĪTIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:35,84

5 4 Kristaps BRŪVERIS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:36,08

6 6 Konstantīns ŠAVLAJS, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:38,29

20.peld. FB JW B 11:50-11:55 50 1 1 Ugnė VAITKŪNAITĖ, 2004/ RC Favoritas 00:48,92

2 2 Sanija KOKTA, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:49,76

3 3 Elza BREŽINSKA, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:50,41

4 4 Līna AGARE, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:54,59

5 5 Dinija Paula NIEDRA, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:57,45

6 6 Ieva Kellija MEIERE, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:59,98
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21.peld. FA JW B 11:50-11:55 50 1 1 Laine RUMPE, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:29,92

2 2 Sabīne GRUNDMANE, 2004/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 00:34,20

3 3 Gabriela BAJĀRE, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:35,76

4 4 Ance VEĻIČKO, 2003/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 00:38,85

5 5 Anete BAROVSKA, 2003/ Jelgavas BJSS 00:44,96

6 6 Veronika KALNIŅA, 2003/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 00:46,90

22.peld. H1 JM A 12:15-12:30 100 1 4 Lauris Linards SILS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:11,72

2 1 Dovydas FILIPAVIČIUS, 2002/ RC Favoritas 01:27,54

3 3 Egīls KUKŠA, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:29,94

4 6 Romeo MEDNIS, 2001/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:35,10

5 5 Rainers KAŠS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 01:44,44

6 2 Andis ŠKUTĀNS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 02:20,70

23.peld. H2 JM A 12:15-12:30 100 1 1 Valters DIRNĒNS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:23,73

2 2 Kristofers GRĪSLIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:28,67

3 4 Ričards ZEĻENSKIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:43,24

4 3 Otto FEDUKOVIČS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 02:00,27

24.peld. H3 JM A 12:15-12:30 100 1 5 Krists Tomass KRŪMIŅŠ, 2004/ AK Majori 01:01,40

2 6 Jorens ŽEIERS, 2001/ AK Majori 01:23,26

3 4 Toms VEĻIČKO, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:23,68

4 2 Justas KUSKEVIČIUS, 2001/ RC Favoritas 01:34,13

5 3 Reinis FELDS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:37,18

6 1 Ivo ŠIRMA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:51,10

25.peld. H4 JM A 12:15-12:30 100 1 3 Rihards PURGAILIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:14,86

2 1 Mārcis IZKALNS, 2002/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:15,73

3 2 Reinis JURKA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 01:19,80

4 4 Pēteris ŠĶIŅĶIS, 2001/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:22,64

5 6 Renārs MIHAILOVS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:41,16

6 5 Laurens LABLAIKS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:51,74

27.peld. H JM A 12:15-12:30 100 1 1 Eduards BEŅĶIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:34,42

2 2 Viktors KONIŠEVS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:34,95

3 3 Haralds NAGLIS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:46,91

28.peld. H1 L M 12:15-12:30 100 1 5 Klāvs BARKOVSKIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:06,95

2 2 Ģirts SOKOLOVS, 1998/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:24,67

3 1 Kalvis KAZAKS, 1997/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:29,42

4 4 Andrejs VIPIHS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:34,91

5 3 Valts PABĒRZS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:41,26

29.peld. H2 L M 12:15-12:30 100 1 3 Hugo LIPKO, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:17,53

2 2 Reinis MUIŽNIEKS, 2001/ AK Majori 01:39,64

3 1 Ivo BOMBĀNS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:44,60

4 4 Rolands DREIJERS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:56,37

30.peld. H3 L M 12:15-12:30 100 1 5 Valters BURTNIEKS, 2000/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:30,27

2 2 Harijs MALKAUSS, 2001/ A/K Majori 01:42,45

3 1 Reinis SKVARCOVS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:47,26

4 4 Oskars DERVINS, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:47,92

5 3 Ņikita SAMSONOVS, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:53,28

31.peld. FA L W 12:15-12:30 100 1 2 Viktorija KIVLENIECE, 1999/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:35,02

2 4 Nansija BERĻIZOVA, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:48,67

3 3 Evita BOLE, 1990/ LATC 01:54,84

4 1 Olga SVIRSKA, 1986/ LATC 02:00,86

32.peld. FA JW A 12:45-13:00 100 1 6 Violeta LEVINOKA, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:15,82

2 3 Laura POHEVICA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:23,91

3 2 Danielė TALAČKAITĖ, 2001/ RC Favoritas 01:37,82

4 5 Marenda Patrīcija LĀCE, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:42,07

5 4 Magda BUŠA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:43,89

6 1 Sanija STRAZDIŅA, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:57,32
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33.peld. FD JM A 12:45-13:00 100 1 2 Rainers KAŠS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 01:42,39

2 1 Ričards ZEĻENSKIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:43,70

3 4 Ivo ŠIRMA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:44,98

4 3 Haralds NAGLIS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:50,63

5 6 Otto FEDUKOVIČS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 02:02,25

6 5 Laurens LABLAIKS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 02:02,54

34.peld. FC JM A 12:45-13:00 100 1 4 Romeo MEDNIS, 2001/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:34,22

2 5 Reinis FELDS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:35,71

3 1 Justas KUSKEVIČIUS, 2001/ RC Favoritas 01:37,60

4 2 Eduards BEŅĶIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:39,29

5 3 Viktors KONIŠEVS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:39,96

6 6 Renārs MIHAILOVS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:41,07

35.peld. FB JM A 12:45-13:00 100 1 1 Jorens ŽEIERS, 2001/ AK Majori 01:22,57

2 3 Valters DIRNĒNS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:24,53

3 2 Toms VEĻIČKO, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:27,33

4 4 Dovydas FILIPAVIČIUS, 2002/ RC Favoritas 01:28,37

5 6 Egīls KUKŠA, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:31,52

6 5 Kristofers GRĪSLIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:34,40

36.peld. FA JM A 12:45-13:00 100 1 1 Krists Tomass KRŪMIŅŠ, 2004/ AK Majori 01:02,39

2 2 Lauris Linards SILS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:13,51

3 3 Rihards PURGAILIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:16,25

4 4 Mārcis IZKALNS, 2002/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:20,82

5 5 Reinis JURKA, 2002/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 01:22,64

6 6 Pēteris ŠĶIŅĶIS, 2001/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:28,51

37.peld. FC L M 12:45-13:00 100 1 1 Ņikita SAMSONOVS, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:53,92

2 2 Rolands DREIJERS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:57,23

38.peld. FB L M 12:45-13:00 100 1 5 Reinis SKVARCOVS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:39,87

2 1 Reinis MUIŽNIEKS, 2001/ AK Majori 01:39,89

3 4 Ivo BOMBĀNS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:45,94

4 3 Harijs MALKAUSS, 2001/ A/K Majori 01:47,26

5 2 Valts PABĒRZS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:48,13

6 6 Oskars DERVINS, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 02:01,39

39.peld. FA L M 12:45-13:00 100 1 1 Klāvs BARKOVSKIS, 2001/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:07,67

2 2 Hugo LIPKO, 2001/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:18,36

3 3 Ģirts SOKOLOVS, 1998/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:21,94

4 4 Kalvis KAZAKS, 1997/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:29,83

5 5 Valters BURTNIEKS, 2000/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:34,63

6 6 Andrejs VIPIHS, 2002/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:48,60

40.peld. FA M 13:15-13:25 100 1 2 Kaspars TIŠKUS, 2000/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:25,54

2 5 Jēkabs GRONSKIS, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:26,68

3 3 Andrievs SESTULIS, 2000/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:29,06

4 4 Jurģis SILIŅŠ, 2000/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:41,38

5 1 Ints SAMANOVIČS, 2000/ MSĢ TSV Jūrmala 01:48,64

41.peld. FA W 13:15-13:25 100 1 4 Jeļizaveta SIMAČEVA, 1996/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:30,06

2 5 Nansija LIEPIŅA, 2000/ MSĢ TSV  Jūrmala 01:39,46

3 2 Anna Rēzija LĪNE, 2000/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:40,32

4 3 Zane PUTNIŅA, 1993/ MSĢ TSV SASS 01:48,18

5 1 Una Kristiāna KASPARSONE, 1999/ MSĢ TSV  SASS 01:56,80

42.peld. FA M W 13:15-13:25 50 1 4 Kristīne MUŽICA, 1974/ AK DAUGAVA 00:45,61

2 6 Diāna VĪTOLA, 1975/ Daugava 00:50,06

3 1 Vineta LUPIKA, 1974/ Daugava 00:50,82

4 3 Vita ANTONE, 1965/ Rīgas airētāju klubs 00:51,16

5 5 Mairita OZOLA, 1988/ Individuāli 01:00,23

43.peld. FA M M 13:15-13:25 50 1 5 Raivis SVĀRUPS, 1973/ AK Majori 00:35,47

2 2 Vidis BALTAIS, 1973/ RAK 00:43,89

3 3 Andris LUBGANS, 1979/ Individuāli 00:49,57
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